

Corrigendum 2: Expression of Interest [Eoi] is called from Telecom Service Providers (TSPs) / Internet Service Providers (ISP - Class A) for the Selection of Firms to provide-Speed Internet to Government Schools across Tamil Nadu

Expression of Interest [Eoi] is called from Telecom Service Providers (TSPs) / Internet Service Providers (ISP - Class A) for the Selection of Firms to provide-Speed Internet to Government Schools across Tamil Nadu

Corrigendum 2

Sl.	Pg. No. & Point No.	Existing Clause	Clarification/ Proposed Change	Revised Clause
1	Pg. No.1	An SD-WAN device (FWF – 30E, Fortinet) is available in the schools with a High-Tech Lab.	Do all the schools have SD-WAN Device (FWF– 30E Fortinet) or should we provide the router?	An SD-WAN device (FWF – 30E, Fortinet) is available in the schools with a High-Tech Lab. The router for the same will be provided by the Authority.
2	Pg. No.2 & Point No.1	In the schools across Tamil Nadu, adequate bandwidth is to be provided with a minimum network uptime requirement of 99% and 98% respectively.	How much bandwidth would be required?	In the schools across Tamil Nadu, adequate bandwidth (Maximum Bandwidth is 200 Mbps and Required Bandwidth is 20 Mbps) is to be provided with a minimum network uptime requirement of 99% and 98% respectively.
3	Pg. No.5	The proposed timelines and delivery schedule from the date of issue of Work Order (T0).	Pls confirm on the delivery timeline	The proposed timelines and delivery schedule (90 days from the date of issue of Work Order (T0)).
4	**	EOI participation	Please confirm if Bidder do not response to this EOI; Whether they will be allowed to participate in the RFP?	It will be the discretion of the Tender Issuing Authority.

Corrigendum 2: Expression of Interest [Eoi] is called from Telecom Service Providers (TSPs) / Internet Service Providers (ISP - Class A) for the Selection of Firms to provide-Speed Internet to Government Schools across Tamil Nadu

ANNEXURE 4

In light of the changes made to the Annexure 4, the revised Annexure stands as state below.

Sl.No	Suggested Connection Type	Non- recurring Charges - One time charges for Installing Hardware Equipments (Must include items to support for Bandwidth 10 to 200 Mbps)	Yearly recurring Charges for Bandwidth					Assured Availability of Service in % to maintain network uptime	Possibility to providing Service with mentioned assured availability of Service - No of Schools in Annexure-4	Any other points to be brought to the notice of the Authority
			For 10 Mbps	For 20 Mbps	For 30 Mbps	For 40 Mbps	For 50 Mbps			
1										
2										
3										
4										
5										
6										